DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Line regulation LL to HL, single outputs ±0.1%
LL to HL, dual outputs ±1.0%
Load regulation Single outputs ±0.1%

Non-operating -25°C to +95°C
Case +95°C max.
Derating See derating curve
Cooling Free air convection cooled
Relative humidity Non-condensing 30% to 95%
Altitude Operating 10,000 feet max.
Non operating 40,000 feet max.
Vibration 5Hz to 500Hz 2.5G rms (approx.)
4 .comUDataSheet
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL REGULATION (Typ.) MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT EFFICIENCY LINE LOAD NUMBER
10-36VDC 3.3V 5000mA 941mA 73% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-243V3
10-36VDC 5.0V 5000mA 1302mA 80% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-24S05
10-36VDC 12V 2500mA 1500mA 83% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-24S12
10-36VDC 15V 2000mA 1500mA 83% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-24S15
10-36VDC ±12V ±1250mA 1500mA 83% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-24D12
10-36VDC ±15V ±1000mA 1500mA 83% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-24D15
10-36VDC 5V/±12V 3000mA/±600mA 1490mA 82% ±1.0% ±4.0% SDW30-24T05-12
10-36VDC 5V/±12V 3000mA/±500mA 1490mA 82% ±1.0% ±4.0% SDW30-24T05-15
20-72VDC 3.3V 5000mA 470mA 73% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-48S3V3
20-72VDC 5.0V 5000mA 651mA 80% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-48S05
20-72VDC 12V 2500mA 750mA 83% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-48S12
20-72VDC 15V 2000mA 735mA 85% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-48S15
20-72VDC ±12V ±1250mA 750mA 83% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-48D12
20-72VDC ±15V ±1000mA 750mA 83% ±0.1% ±0.1% SDW30-48D15
20-72VDC 5V/±12V 3000mA/±600mA 745mA 83% ±1.0% ±4.0% SDW30-48T05-12
20-72VDC 5V/±15V 3000mA/±500mA 745mA 83% ±1.0% ±4.0% SDW30-48T05-15
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NO. SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE
1 + Input + Input + Input
2 - Input - Input - Input